

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20450/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in RA-RS No.74-C
of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for
filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR