

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

Date : 24-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1(b) to 1(e) and respondent no. 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity.

Learned counsel for petitioner has stated that deceased respondent no. 1(f) is unmarried and no Lrs. and prayed to delete her name. Two weeks time, is granted to counsel to file IA for deletion.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 1(a). Same is defective. However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that the said IA has not been filed to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1(a) as Lrs. are already on record as common respondent nos. 1(b) to 1(e) and

praying to treat them as her legal representatives. Registry to verify the same.

List again on 02.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm